
\ 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

• -::J 
0 
c: 
Q. 
CD 
en 
...... 
::J 

0 
~ 
ll> 
3 
O" 
CD 
;:"' 

0 .., 
a. 
CD .., 
z 
9 

U1 
"""J ...... 
01 

() CD 
SlJ SlJ 
'O .., 
SlJ 

.., 
CD 

(') - r 
'< CD 

::::J 
co -::r 

)> s: :::: n (') 0 
l=l - 0 01 

0 
a. Pl 
CD r U1 ::::J 

--J UJ (~:::i 
i~J 

~ en --l 
:z en L: ::.: U1 r1 . .) 

Ul .µ. 

""' 
--i 
:::::: 
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~C6594657 
Model: 700 , 

11111111111111111111111111 
RE00038569 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6594657. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 01/11/2002 03:48 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.013 
0.048 
0.050 

0.181 
0.135 
0.374 
0.116 
0.215 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594657. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.086 
0.159 
0.181 
1.324 
1.603 
1. 832 
0.080 
0.947 
0.626 

2 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.757 
2: -0.336 
3: -0.496 
4: 0 .114 
5: -0.014 
6: 0.567 
7: 0.389 
8: 0.136 
9: 0 .118 

10: -0.347 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

-0.451 
-0.625 

0.059 
-0.552 
0.125 
0.013 
0.978 
0.642 
0.675 
0.726 

6 

M2400021269 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6594657. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.050 
0.029 
0.058 
0.917 
1.217 
1.304 
0.070 
0.806 
0.363 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.261 

-0.184 
-0.656 

0.148 
-0.186 
0.143 

-0.197 
0.088 
0.005 
0.077 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
0.464 
0.212 
0.274 

-0.753 
-0.342 
-0.141 
0.083 
0.176 

-0.014 
0.328 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594657. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.263 
0.024 
0.264 
1.730 
1.842 
1.747 
0.052 
1.207 
0.592 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.218 
0.492 

-0.943 
-0.007 

0.307 
0.221 
0.601 
0.787 
0.486 
0.468 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
1.084 
0.706 
0.082 

-0.758 
-0.556 
-0.007 
-0.260 
-0.164 
0.158 

-0.041 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594657. 
T.fu~GET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.004 
0.085 
0.085 
0.618 
1.326 
1. 352 
0.075 
0.814 
0.381 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.167 
2: 0. 402 
3: 0.099 
4: -0.216 
5: -0.163 
6: -0.126 
7: -0.078 
8: 0 .161 
9: 0 .109 

10: 0.015 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
-0.711 
-0.505 
0.615 
0.517 
0.271 
0.107 

-0.189 
0.181 
0.403 
0.159 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6594657. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 01/11/2002 
FILE TIME: 03:48 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

\ 

-0.063 
-0.055 

0.084 
0.829 
1. 599 
1.603 
0.077 
0.923 
0.461 

6 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.171 
0.278 
0.305 

-0.524 
-0.299 
0.191 

-0.083 
0.003 

-0.231 
-0.446 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 

0.838 
-0.761 
-0.325 
-0.465 
0.411 
0.186 
0.121 

-0.017 
-0.216 
-0.322 

3 4 5 6 

I / 
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R&ENUMBER 
-·-·-· ·----------

:\I-24 I:'.'iSPECTIO~ CHECKLIST 
CO:'.'iTR-\CT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

35() lo~ ·--- --- -----·- -- - .. 

~--===~~RIAL ~~R c L? ~9-LR.O 67 -- - . -- . -

------· 
. -- ----------

LOG-IN DATE } - z_,.... 0 2_ 

.. ------. - -------·--- ---

-- --·- ------------
---·-

---- ---·------- - ---- ------·--- ---------·· --- --- -

-- ------ --------- - . - - -· 
l:.~SPECT AND VERIFY: 

OPERATION# OPERATION NA.i."IE DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEi"IBLE GUN 1~z.-0Z, 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP /-~ - () l. 

B DRILL &'ID TAP I - 5 --o .L 

c POLISH 
. 

575 ASSE'.\IBLE 

600 PROOF 1/-?/-() :z 
····. -. .. 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE /~'cf-{)';( 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN /--- ?/_:__C: ;2__ 

612 :\!AGNA.FLUX 
... /'ll/ . 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER I- 7-d?,, 

618 ROTO-BLAST //7 ,, 
1h 620 APPLY COATINGS 
( 

6.,--~ A FINAL ASSEMBLY I~ q -() 2.. 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST /' " 
c. SAFETY "ON" FORCE 1f\ / 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE ~' ,, I 
E FI.R.DiG PIN I>-UENT 

\v 
.,,,. 

640 TARG~T /- /1-cJlQ. 
655 FINAL INSPECT J-1z_-oz_,_,, 
660 PACK J--/d-6Z-

.. -- ------- ------· ------·------ ---- -·--- ----------

SlllP DATE 

QAR INSPECTION DA TE 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

~1TIAL 

\(/_~ 

\3;w\ 

~w-1 

Ac_ 

("f-c__ 

jA 
XO 

If-? 
~ 

. 

~ 
QM- --
/:7-J; 

- -- ·--- -·- - .... 

M2400021274 

! 
I 



;Iii~ ... r·. 
!.J."") 
i,,, "%.j 

;;,;:;m::;a;,;m;;;;;~ I~ 

~·=' f"-;_ 

r·-:-
~\0.· ~"""""~· ;;:;;.~;;:;; ·~T 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

r--. 
jf) 

~tj" 

~~(t\ 
;;;_j[) 
== z:::z:: •.J') 

M2400021275 



M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # c_ C. 5.?¥-&57 

0 p. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

618 

620 

625 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace I 
I 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaf lux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber . 
! 

Holes I Drill and Tap Sight 
I 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS DATE INIT 

I~ 
~o . k·s 

I' 

1~~ .. J<.s. 

b-'*~D 1<.s 
0 

~~ .. lk..s: 
I~ I 

I;</<_ 
! 

( I Ii<µ 
I /ti; I 

c···1 
(.~· ... I 

~~J 
I I 

.. '.·.· ·-c·1 

~~/ 
I 

I. S 
I!<~ 
! 

M2400021276 

I 



op. • I 
625 
cont. 

OP. NAME 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Scock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

READINGS 
! I 
I DATE I INIT 

Cd-cJS; '- 0 ( 

• j ' 
'fl I /< ~ 

l 

1~-cr-9rl ~ 

P) Detach & Attach Scope ·1,/ .,/ I C' 

----~--_;_ ____ 2_o __ T_i_m_es ______________ +---~~------~--------------+~/-~J_A~~.~-1.;~:~._J<_,,../~·~ 
640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

I 'S') ~1alfunctions I ' i 
l 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Sco1pe 
, l 

I I 645 Inspect for Live Ammo I 
655 Final Inspection 

A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull /i ,., l 
y,(. :,.;, 

I C) Function 
. 

I 660 Pack 
I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

l 

i.:2 2-u 

., 

l!-71-1' I i ,A-C 
V-31-1 I ! ;4C 
V~}f/ I I /7 ( I /-'/ 

':'' 

I' '7/-CJ I v-/--11 
i /1 /"' 
'/Tl__ 

t-z,1c1j 
1- .... ,/-/; l14C 

i/ ,._ I c:.· I l iJ '- ·5;- 7 ( Ir'---I .· 
i 

,2-L/-C/r ! Al 
' 

I 1

11 0 
! J -.;;) .-1 '2 :;J : ;.(, '/ I ,., ' ' ~ / .. : 

' ....... - f i/ ,. ',.,{'... ,;,. ,.) _;; ;?'- y 9r rt/ 
I '," / 

~"7-t/-(( 'f ft 
(ii I 

" 

M2400021277 



SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+1.00# 

' 2.50#. 2.50# AFTER FINAL TEST & 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50# 

' ·-.,. 

PULL #1 :J., i.f :L :<...!fl/ I) ,., A\ 
.<.. .:,-, v ~- :3 j , 

PULL #2 1 S1? /} '~~3 2 ? '? t'). -:lo {/\ ( ·_. -/ .7' , r;) ~··v -- ... 

PULL #3 /) i-/ (, o'(,.. ~ A ,,_;)__ J_~Lf?J <02 -3CJ 
P{jLL #4 fl· Lf 1 41 fl 1-. .-:; u f) ,,,. i ::< ?.-7 

""" ,-.....y "' ,. ? ) ~ ~ -~:) 

PULL #5 J.19 () 
,,...., ! 

~q 
"" tit , /) -¥' br~,-b- -::Z.2 / 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

.-~ ~~ 

I PULL #1 ~ 0 I 3,}3. ,-
- --

f :-/-/ I PULL #2 ; 3 'l/ ,; ... 
PULL #3 -~ '2(> -7 i L/ • <.J :.:::> ' 

PULL #4 3 3 .~. .J --; ."') t ,::::> . /_ , ::> ~ 

3 ") 7 . ., 
'? ~/ PULL #5 .... ,-I J - _::) ' ~ . '"""- .. 

/ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER MAX SETTING 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 '-l '-lif '-f, !lf 
- 'I :? _, _,-PULL #2 4 -~::i--r .. 5 ,., . :::::> 

PULL #3 l-1" u. 
I / I (:;_- Llr 2.?-

PULL #4 t-/r,2~ 7.- .s/'u 

PULL #5 '-/1 30 bf, ,.. 3,L 
TOTAL 

AVG. 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

GREATER THAN 4# 

-

COMMENTS 
·-· 

MIN .. SETTING, 
---· ....... 

NO AVG. OF 5 
··-

REA: DINGS ACCEPT-

· ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 
...... -

' -

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

. .,._ 

'-/ ~ lf ( 

'ir -3 (.J 

0-
-, 

-? 0 h~ 

~-, ;:I 
y, ,., I") 

P--<-
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CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6594657 
3 1 .] .a,t) 1 9 9 1 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . 114983 
1 TO 2 .427791 
1 TO 3 .233026 
1 TO 4 .0633877 
1 TO 5 .214406 

' ..::----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0302 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.0116 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0323512 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .7678 

I 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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31 Jan lEt:3J FILE: ./PATTEfr.NlNGlCENTE~lRE PATT./C6 5:3 4Ei 5? 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OA ..... 

·· .... 

"-.. 
·· ... 

1 1 n c1rcle;o 

+ CJ~ SHCiTS-

* I ~·-j c I i:;:: 

1 ; to 3 

2 1 n ? 
·:::. 1 n 1 0 _, 

HS- 2 - 5 1 2 

\.··~=;= 1 
_, ~. 6 . ,- ·=· 

(-;~~= . -. c . ? ::::0 

Pi=tTTERN # 

SHOTS i:: BE::::r OF) 
MFl>'.IMUM ).:; 
Ml t·i I MUM i·=: 

MF!:==: I MUM "r' 
MIMI MUM "r' 
C:lttHRO ID :=< 

C:ltNTl<:OID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MtN J<:ADIU·:; 
M[AH RAIIIIJ'.:; 
MAi< RAD ru:; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

ii 

1 IZI 

-10 
1.282 

-1.230 
.996 

-.740 
.030 

- . 111 
. 115 . 192 
.798 

1.399 
2.512 
1.736 
2. 780 

CIRCLE 
CIPCLE 
CIRCLE = 

9 
1 • 145 
-. 8'39 
1. 070 
-.666 
. 167 

- . 185 
.249 
.261 
.724 

1. 2:30 
2.044 
1. 7:36 
2.207 

3 
7 
10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 1 

CEt,ffF'O ID * 

R ·-
.838 

-.756 
1. ~~114 
-.722 

.024 
- . 129 
. 1 :31 

174 
.647 

1.061 
1.594 
1. 7:36 
1. ::::i 0 

M2400021280 



Jl Jan l9:3l FIL£:.lPATTE~ING.iCENTE~IRE PATT.iC6534657 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

#: I t·-J 

1 i t• 

2in 

F'OA 

liri c:: 

CI r:: 
3 

8 

:31n = 10 

HS-

1.?68 

2.058 

PATTERtl # 

:3HOTS <BEST OF) 
MA)·:: I MUM 1.,.1 ,., 
MI t·l I MUM • • .J 

" MA::.; I MUM y 

MI tl I MUM '1' 
CEtHFWID .,, 

" 
CEtHROID '·( 

POA TO CEtHl':OID in. : 
MHl RADIUS 
MEAt·l !<:ADI US 
t1A:x: RADIUS 
HOR I ZOtHAL SPREAD 
'y' E Fi: T I C A L SPREAD 

E>::Tl':EME SPREAD 
tWMBER rn mlE I t-lCH 
tWMBER rn TWO ItKH 
t~UMBER rn THREE I tlCH 

-10 9 
.982 .789 

-.911 -.802 
.888 .953 

-.878 -.813 
.056 -.053 
.316 .250 
.320 .255 
.228 .209 
.704 .650 

1. 146 .964 
1.893 1.591 
1.766 1.766 
2.058 1.778 

CIRCLE = 3 
CI F::CLE = 9 
CIRCLE = 10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 2 

c' 1 r cl e 

CEt··.JTPO ID * 

8 
.745 

-.846 
.852 

-.597 
-.009 

.351 

. :352 

. 154 

.610 

.872 
1. 5·:;.i 
1. 448 
1.591 

M2400021281 



--.. 
I 

J l Jan l 9'.3 l FrLE: /PATTERNING ... ··cENTERfIRE PATTfC6 5:3 46 57 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

1 1 n 

""' CJ i=- SHOTS- l CZI 

:ti= I l"·-.l c I F-' 

1 i t, ·-::. .:.... 

2 i n ? 
·::; ·-· 1 n = 8 

HS- 2 - 4 4 6 

\/::;= 1 . 8 = ·-' '.3 

i::;~:= 2 . 4 8 ·::> ..... 

PATTEF.:N # -SHOTS <BEST OF) 10 9 
MA::<IMUM x 1.501 1. 122 
MINIMUM x -.945 -.778 
MA::< I MUM y .847 .849 
MHHMUM 'r' -1.111 -1.110 
CEtHROID .~. -.071 -.238 
CENTROID ')" .099 .098 
POA TO CEtHRO I I1 i r1.: .122 .257 
MIM RADIUS .418 .303 
MER~~ RADIUS .842 .753 
MA:": RADIUS 1.501 1. 179 
HORIZOtHAL SPREAD 2.446 1.900 
VEF<:TICAL SPREAD 1. 959 1.959 
E::<TREME SPF.:EAD 2.492 1.972 
NUMBER rn ONE ItKH CIRCLE = 2 
t·WMBER IN TWO I t·lCH CIRCLE = 7 
~WM BER rn THREE ItKH CIRCLE = 9 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

# ~3 

CEt»JTRO ID * 

8 
1.072 
-.828 

. 711 
- . 5•33 
- . 188 

.236 

. 302 

.263 
• 6'30 

1. 085 
1 . •:H30 
1.304 
1. '372 

M2400021282 



:] l Jan l981 FILE:lPAfTEIT.NlNG/CEMlEl'-flRE PAfT/C658f657 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

l i r1 

#= I r"-.1 

1 i ~, 

CI FO:: 

l 

2in 8 

:?.1~-1 = 10 

\/S= 

i::;s= l • 8 8? 

PATTER~! # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA~< I MUM >~ 

M ItH MUM ?( 
MA~·( I MUM 'i' 
MitHMUM 'i' 
CEtHRO ID ::-:; 
CENTROID 'i' 

.... 
"· ............. . 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mm RADIUS 
MEAt·l RADIUS 
MA>=: RAD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

-10 9 
.924 .837 

-.789 - • 6:32 
.841 .788 

-.817 -.723 
.037 . 125 

-.048 - . 142 
.061 • 189 
.150 .177 
. 711 .654 

1. 154 .940 
1.714 1.469 
1.658 1 . 511 
1.887 1. 586 

CIRCLE = 1 
CIRCLE = 9 
CI F.:CLE = 10 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

* 4 

CENTROID * 

8 
.765 

-.528 
• 841 

-.670 
.021 

- • 195 
. 196 
.268 
.610 
.872 

1. 293 
1. 511 
1.558 

M2400021283 



i---------------------------------··---·----------
:Jl Jan l~C3l FILE: .iPATTE~NlNGfCEtlTEWIRE PATTfC6 53 4Ei 57 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
.......... 

·-.... 
"·~. ·· ... · ... ___ _ 

"· ... 

·· ........ 

1 1 n c1rcl 

'* OF SHOTS-

#= I ~'-l c: I ~'. 

1 i n 3 

2 i n 8 
·:::> 1 n = :3 ·-· 
HS- l - 4 lZIS 

\/~;= 2 . 6 E: 
I~~=;= 2 . 6 8 

PATTERt~ # 

SHOTS o:.BEST OF> 
MAi·:: I MUM :>:: 

MI tu MUM :>:: 

~1A::: I MUM 
MI t·l I MUM 
CEtHF::O ID 

'·' I 

CEtHROID 'i' 

5 

2 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
M Hl F<'.AD I u::; 
MEAN PAD I u::. 
MA:: !<:AD I US 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
t·lUMBER rn OtiE I tlCH 
HUME:H:· rn T ~"'=' I t·lCH 
~·lUMBEF· IH THi::::EE I t·lCH 

l lZl 

.. 
10 

. 
- . 

-1 . 
. 

- . 
. 
. . 

1 . 
1 . 
.-, 
.::.. . 
·-:· 
"-• 

CI F.:CLE 
CIPCLE = 
CIPCLE = 

9 
637 . 686 
768 - . 719 
971 . 780 
714 - 887 . 
(19•:;. . 050 
314 -- . 123 
32 131 . 13:3 
257 064 
7;:::4 622 
77t1 1 051 
405 1 . 405 
6:::5 1 . 667 
692 1 . 833 

:3 
0 .... 
9 

# 

CEr··.JTPO ID * 

C• ·-· . 650 
- . 6:~::3 

658 
- '"'·=·ei ( v ~ 

- (136 
- 221 

224 
. 156 
. 574 

1 . (122 
1 . 28'3 
1 . 447 
1 . 663 
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